

**Freedom of Information Act 2000**

**Wiltshire Health & Care LLP Response to Information Request**

**Date Request Received: 09/06/2022**

**FOI Ref: 04\_22-23**

<b>Your Request:</b>	<b>Our Response:</b>
1. That you provide a full list of failures of this [vehicle-registration] equipment at [Chippenham Community Hospital] for the past 24 months?	Wiltshire Health and Care LLP does not manage the car-parking equipment at Chippenham Community Hospital, and therefore does not hold this information. It is advised that this request is redirected to Great Western Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust.
2. That you provide the number of fines issued using this equipment over the last 24 months?	Wiltshire Health and Care LLP does not manage the car-parking equipment at Chippenham Community Hospital, and therefore does not hold this information. It is advised that this request is redirected to Great Western Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust.
3. That you provide all records of engineer visits to this equipment over the past 24 months? As a reminder it is the terminal to the right hand side of the main entrance.	Wiltshire Health and Care LLP does not manage the car-parking equipment at Chippenham Community Hospital, and therefore does not hold this information. It is advised that this request is redirected to Great Western Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust.

**Exemption(s)**

NA

**Attachment(s)**

NA

**Date Response Sent: 27/06/2022**